
SMALL GROUP SESSIONS TO HELP 12TH GRADERS 
GET A HEAD START ON COLLEGE ADMISSIONS ESSAYS
These fast-paced, small group sessions are a great way for 12th graders to get a head start on college admissions 
essays. During the boot camp (3 days, two hours per day) our college counseling team will guide students through the 
development of a college essay/personal statement, which can be used or adapted for college admissions.     

APPLY NOW! Essay Boot Camp students will learn about the following: 

•	 the importance of clear, concise, and engaging writing 
•	 common writing mistakes and how to avoid them 
•	 brainstorming essay topics, including how to think about what makes the student unique 
•	 choosing a topic that they are passionate about 
•	 how supplemental essays differ from the personal statement and how to approach writing them 
•	 brainstorming ideas for supplemental essays  

PLEASE NOTE:  Your non-refundable payment is required to reserve your spot. Students must attend all three days of 
the session. No makeup dates or transfers to other sessions are available. A laptop computer is required for participation.

SUMMER 2025 SESSIONS
(all times CST)

Online (Session 1)
2:00 - 4:00 pm

Saturday, May 24
Wednesday, May 28

Saturday, May 31

Online (Session 2)
2:00 - 4:00 pm
Tuesday, June 3
Friday, June 6

Tuesday, June 10

Online (Session 3)
12:00 - 2:00 pm
Saturday, June 7
Saturday, June 14
Saturday, June 21

Frisco Campus (Session 4)
4:00 - 6:00 pm

Thursday, June 12
Monday, June 16
Thursday, June 19

Plano Campus (Session 5)
11:30 am - 1:30 pm

Friday, June 13
Tuesday, June 17
Friday, June 20

Frisco Campus (Session 11)
11:30 am - 1:30 pm

Monday, June 23
Thursday, June 26
Saturday, June 28

Online (Session 6)
2:00 - 4:00 pm
Monday, June 23

Thursday, June 26
Saturday, June 28

Online (Session 7)
2:00 - 4:00 pm
Tuesday, July 8
Friday, July 11

Tuesday, July 15

Plano Campus (Session 12)
4:00 - 6:00 pm
Tuesday, July 8

Thursday, July 10
Tuesday, July 15

Frisco Campus (Session 8)

Wednesday, July 16, 6:30 - 8:30 pm
Saturday, July 19, 2:00 - 4:00 pm

Wednesday, July 23, 6:30 - 8:30 pm

Coppell Campus (Session 9)
4:00 - 6:00 pm
Thursday, July 17
Monday, July 21

Thursday, July 24

Online (Session 10)
2:00 - 4:00 pm
Monday, July 28
Thursday, July 31

Saturday, August 2

Seats are limited. Enroll at kdcollegeprep.com/boot-camp.

SOLD OUT

SOLD OUT

SOLD OUT

SOLD OUT

SOLD OUT




